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Sedro-Woolley Housing Authority
MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Thursday, December 17, 2015
10:45 am
Hillsview Apartments

-Agenda-

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

A. October 8, 2015 Board of Commissioners’ Meeting Minutes
Consent Items

A. Approval of Voucher Report October 1, 2015 to November 30, 2015

Resolution for Discussion & Approval

A. Resolution No. 451: 2016 Comprehensive Operating and Capital

Budget

B. Resolution No. 452: Acceptance of State Auditor’s Office Financial

Statement for the period January 1, 2014 through
December 31, 2014

C. Approval of the 2016 Sedro-Woolley Housing Authority Board
meeting calendar

Financial Reports

A. Auqust 2015 Financial Report

Housing Management Report

A. Housing Management Report for October & November 2015

Construction Update

New Business

Adjournment
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

TO: Board of Commissioners

FROM: Linda Riley, Accounting Manager

DATE: December 3, 2015

RE: Approval of Vouchers October 1, 2015 to November 30, 2015

I, Linda Riley, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been
furnished, the services rendered or the labor performed as described herein and that the
expenditures represented by the summary listed below were just obligations of the Sedro-
Woolley Housing Authority, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify said

e L

Linda Riley
Accounting Manager
December 3, 2015

Expenditures to Sedro-Woolley

Capital Project - Hillsview 37,524.50
Operations

Directly to Cedar Grove 12,338.27

Directly to Hillsview 20,423.81

Total Expenditures $70,286.58




N ‘Description: i Date
HILLSVIEW ! _
170000 |Work-In-Process 79.50 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY ROOFING PERMIT 10/2/2015| 251527
170000 |Work-In-Process 2,858.75 |FS INDUSTRIES 'HILLSVIEW APTS 10/30/2015| 252117
170000 |Work-In-Process 30.00 |[NORTHWEST ASIAN WEEKLY 'BRIDGE REPLC PRJ NORTHRIDGE HSE 10/30/2015 252032
170000 |Work-In-Process - 36,375.00 |ACCORD CONTRACTORS LLC iHILLSVIEW APTS COMM ROOM ROOF | 11/13/2015! 252341
200200 |Contract Retentions (1,818.75}| ACCORD CONTRACTORS LLC HILLSVIEW APTS COMM ROOM ROOF ' 11/13/2015 252341
HILLSVIEW - CAPITAL PROJECT 37,524.50 ! | |
180001 |Suspense-Tenant Refunds 500.00 | DAWN M GORDON 'TENANT REFUND | 10/16/2015 251858
180001 |Suspense-Tenant Refunds 1,000.00 |CARAATODD |TENANT REFUND ' 10/23/2015; 251982
264000 |LT Debt-Lease 172.72 |SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES |SBT ENERGY PROJECT 10/9/2015 251645
264000 |LT Debt-Lease 173.29 |SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES |SBT ENERGY PROJECT 11/6/2015 252169
400100 |Salaries-Temporary Employees 2.84 |ALMOND & ASSOCIATES 'S CONN 10/30/15 11/13/2015, 252267
400100 |Salaries-Temporary Employees 3.79 |ALMOND & ASSOCIATES |S CONN 11/6/15 11/20/2015 252402
400100 |Salaries-Temporary Employees 3.79 |ALMOND & ASSOCIATES |S CONN 11/13/15 11/25/2015| 252517
411102 |Comp Equip-Hardware Maint 0.59 |CENTURYLINK ;MOTOR POOL SYSTEM 10/2/2015 251549
411102 |Comp Equip-Hardware Maint 0.27 |CENTURYLINK |SUPPORT COVERAGE 10/2/2015, 251549
411103 |Comp Equip-Software Maint 1.01 |TECH SUPPORT GROUP LLC OCT 2015 SUPPORT SERVICES 10/9/2015 251705
411103 |Comp Equip-Software Maint 58.44 |UNIT 4 BUSINESS SOFTWARE AGRESSO MAINT 11/1/15 - 10/31/16 | 10/23/2015| 251924
411200 |Equip-Maint 0.04 KONICA MINOLTA SN A1UE011014949 [ 10/9/2015. 251643
411901 !Equip-Other-Leased/Rented 0.40 I TREBRON COMPANY INC MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENT | 10/9/2015: 251638
411901 |Equip-Other-Leased/Rented 0.03 |KONICA MINOLTA SN A1UE011014949 ' 10/9/2015| 251643
411901 |Equip-Other-Leased/Rented 0.41 ' TREBRON COMPANY INC [MONTLY LEASE PAYMENT [ 11/6/2015I 252167
411901 iEquip-Other-Leased/Rented 0.03 [KONICA MINOLTA |SN A1UE011014949 ' 11/13/2015| 252282
420101 fProfessionaI Services-Auditing 320.81 |STATE AUDITOR S OFFICE AUDIT SVCS 14-14 | 11/6/2015 252136
421904 |Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services 1.21 |NET2VAULT LLC MANAGED VAULTING 10/23/2015| 251980
421904 |Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services 1.26 |INET2VAULT LLC IMANAGED VAULTING 11/25/2015| 252585
440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 0.12 |TERRIA JEGLUM 8/27-9/16/15 MILEAGE 10/9/2015! 251715
440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 1.08 |MARSHA PREMEL 9/1-25/15 MILEAGE 10/9/2015| 251702
440100 :TraveI-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 53.32 |KIMBERLY SAYAVONG 9/3-10/14/15 MILEAGE 10/23/2015| 251957
440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 1.57 |MARSHA PREMEL 10/1-29/15 MILEAGE 11/13/2015| 252332
440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 50.60 |JEFF SEVERSON 13/26-10/25/15 11/25/2015; 252575
440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 74.18 | PAMELA SOMERVILLE 10/28-11/2/15 MILEAGE 11/25/2015| 252574
450002 |Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.13 [911 ETCINC MONTHLY CHARGE 10/2/2015, 251499
450002 |Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.13 [911 ETCINC 11/6-12/05/15 CHGS 11/6/2015| 252171
452000 |Comm-Advertising 355.50 |SKAGIT VALLEY PUBLISHING PUBLIC NOTICE 10/2/2015| 251480
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 6.81 |NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK 10/16/2015| 251775
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 3.24 |NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK | 10/16/2015 251775
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 12.38 |WASHINGTON STATE PATROL |BACKGROUND CHECK | 10/23/2015| 251893
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__________ _ At “VéndorName - iVoucher Description i “CDate iii Number:
49100 - 8.00 WASHINGTON STATE PATROL |BACKGROUND CHECKS 11/6/2015, 252153
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 9.95 |NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK 11/20/2015| 252422
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 8.35 |NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK 11/20/2015| 252422
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 13.48 \WASHINGTON STATE PATROL BACKGROUND CHECK 11/25/2015| 252521
493000 |Other Admin Exp-Postage 9.36 |MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC SEPT 2015 STATEMENTS 10/16/2015| 251752
493000 |Other Admin Exp-Postage | 4.71 HASLER TOTAL FUNDS |POSTAGE 11/13/2015| 252302
493000 |Other Admin Exp-Postage | 9.43 |MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC |OCT 2015 STATEMENTS 11/20/2015| 252385
493100 |Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling : 2.03 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC iSEPT 2015 STATEMENTS 10/16/2015| 251752
493100 | Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 1.73 |MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC |OCT 2015 STATEMENTS 11/20/2015| 252385
494000 |Other Admin Exp-Membership Dues 25.00 NAHRO iMEMBERSHIP RENEWAL SEDRO WOOLLEY 11/6/2015, 252139
520104 |Social Service Contracts-Interpretation 0.71 |LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC [ INTERPRETATION 10/9/2015 251610
520104 |Social Service Contracts-Interpretation 2.01 [LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC | INTERPRETATION 10/9/2015, 251610
520104 Social Service Contracts-Interpretation | 1.47 |LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC |INTERPRETATION 11/6/2015, 252146
520104 |Social Service Contracts-Interpretation ' 0.66 |LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC iINTERPRETATION 11/20/2015 252395
620011 |Occup Exp-Maint Contracts-Fire/Safety | 181.00 |SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP | CLASSIFIED 9/3/15 11/13/2015| 252256
620013 |Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping | 708.77 |SOUND LANDSCAPE SERVICES |SEPT 2015 LANDSCAPE MAINT 11/20/2015| 252467
620021 |Occup Exp HVAC Heating, Ventilation & AC 1,172.64 |TRS MECHANICAL INC |SVC CALL 10/15/15 11/20/2015| 252486
620021 |Occup Exp HVAC Heating, Ventilation & AC 1,078.20 |TRS MECHANICAL INC |SVC CALL 10/21/15 11/20/2015| 252486
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 56.13 |CASCADE NATURAL GAS CO GS 10/9/2015/ 251669
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 118.84 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 w 11/13/2015| 252309
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 88.18 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 ‘W 11/13/2015| 252309
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 80.51 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 ‘W 11/13/2015| 252309
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 84.35 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 W 11/13/2015 252309
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 111.18 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 ‘W | 11/13/2015| 252309
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 107.35 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 w | 11/13/2015| 252309
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 88.18 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 W 11/13/2015| 252309
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 65.18 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 W 11/13/2015| 252309
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 80.51 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 W 11/13/2015| 252309
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 72.84 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 W 11/13/2015| 252309
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 46.70 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 W 11/25/2015 252549
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 80.51 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 w 11/25/2015| 252549
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 103.51 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 W 11/25/2015; 252549
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 222.35 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 W | 11/25/2015| 252549
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 76.68 PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 'Y | 11/25/2015| 252549
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 92.01 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 (W i 11/25/2015| 252549
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 88.18 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 (w | 11/25/2015 252549
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 58.90 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 W 11/25/2015| 252549
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 80.51 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 W 11/25/2015| 252549
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 61.34 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 w 11/25/2015, 252549
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| Amouint | Vendor Name: v . : T e &
660000 99.68 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 ‘W : 11/25/2015, 252549
660100 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer : 607.91 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |sw ' 10/9/2015| 251683
660100 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer ' 243.17 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SW 10/9/2015 251683
660100 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 364.75 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SW ' 10/9/2015 251683
660100 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer | 607.91 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SW 11/13/2015| 252311
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer | 243.17 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY ISW | 11/13/2015, 252311
660100 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer ' 364.75 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SW ! 11/13/2015, 252311
660200 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 42.37 fPUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H E 10/2/2015 251522
660200 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity : 36.83 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H E 10/2/2015| 251522
660200 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity : 72.65 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H E 10/2/2015, 251522
660200 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity | 46.73 PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H |E 10/30/2015, 252069
660200 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity i 40.26 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H |E 10/30/2015/ 252069
660200 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 76.76 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H E 10/30/2015| 252069
660300 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Natural Gas 73.82 |CASCADE NATURAL GAS CO |GS 11/13/2015/ 300005
660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt ' 29.99 ;CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY ST | 10/9/2015 251683
660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 12.00 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |ST | 10/9/2015, 251683
660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 18.00 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY ST | 10/9/2015| 251683
660500 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt | 29.99 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY ST | 11/13/2015] 252311
660500 iOccup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt | 12.00 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |ST | 11/13/2015 252311
660500 :Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 18.00 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |ST | 11/13/2015| 252311
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 403.79 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |GB | 10/9/2015, 251683
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 130.53 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |GB | 10/9/2015, 251683
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 136.22 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |GB | 10/9/2015| 251683
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 414.54 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |GB [ 11/13/2015| 252311
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 141.28 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY GB | 11/13/2015 252311
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 136.22 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY GB 11/13/2015| 252311
800900 |Interest Expense-Other | 17.04 |SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES SBT ENERGY PROJECT 10/9/2015, 251645
800900 |Interest Expense-Other 16.48 |SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES |SBT ENERGY PROJECT 11/6/2015, 252169
|TOTAL CEDAR GROVE OPERATIONS 12,338.27 | |
| l
264000 |LT Debt-Lease 329.75 |SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES SBT ENERGY PROJECT | 10/9/2015 251645
264000 |LT Debt-Lease 330.82 |SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES SBT ENERGY PRI | 11/6/2015 252169
400100 |Salaries-Temporary Employees 8.47 |ALMOND & ASSOCIATES |S CONN 10/30/15 | 11/13/2015| 252267
400100 |Salaries-Temporary Employees 11.29 |ALMOND & ASSOCIATES SCONN 11/6/15 | 11/20/2015| 252402
400100 |Salaries-Temporary Employees 11.29 |ALMOND & ASSOCIATES S CONN 11/13/15 11/25/2015| 252517
410000 |Admin Supplies 99.45 |OFFICE MAX | OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/16/2015| 251747
411102 |Comp Equip-Hardware Maint 1.77 |CENTURYLINK IMOTOR POOL SYSTEM 10/2/2015 251549
411102 |Comp Equip-Hardware Maint 0.81 |CENTURYLINK |SUPPORT COVERAGE 10/2/2015| 251549
411103 |Comp Equip-Software Maint 3.03 |TECH SUPPORT GROUP LLC |OCT 2015 SUPPORT SERVICES | 10/9/2015, 251705
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No:

“Amount

SN b endor Name / Descr Date “Number:
411103 |Comp Equip-Softw. 175.42 [UNIT 4 BUSINESS SOFTWARE AGRESSO MAINT 11/1/15 - 10/31/16 | 10/23/2015| 251924
411200 |Equip-Maint 0.12 | KONICA MINOLTA iSN A1UE011014949 | 10/9/2015| 251643
411901 |Equip-Other-Leased/Rented 1.19 |[TREBRON COMPANY INC MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENT | 10/9/2015| 251638
411901 | Equip-Other-Leased/Rented 0.10 |KONICA MINOLTA SN A1UE011014949 10/9/2015| 251643
411901 |Equip-Other-Leased/Rented 1.18 [TREBRON COMPANY INC MONTLY LEASE PAYMENT 11/6/2015 252167
411901 |Equip-Other-Leased/Rented 0.10 |KONICA MINOLTA SN A1UE011014949 11/13/2015 252282
411901 |Equip-Other-Leased/Rented 110.00 |[CONSUMER RENTAL CENTER, INC LIFT SCISSOR 11/20/2015| 252466
420101 |Professional Services-Auditing 962.44 |STATE AUDITOR S OFFICE AUDIT SVCS 14-14 11/6/2015| 252136
421904 |Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services 3.65 [NET2VAULT LLC B MANAGED VAULTING 10/23/2015| 251980
421904 |Admin Contracts- Cloud Recovery Services 3.60 |NET2VAULT LLC - MANAGED VAULTING 11/25/2015 252585
440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 287.50 |YICHUAN ZHAO 7/29-8/26/15 MILEAGE 10/2/2015 251559
440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 3.23 |MARSHA PREMEL 9/1-25/15 MILEAGE 10/9/2015| 251702
440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 0.35 |TERRIA JEGLUM 8/27-9/16/15 MILEAGE 10/9/2015| 251715
440100 | Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 159.95 |KIMBERLY SAYAVONG 9/3-10/14/15 MILEAGE 10/23/2015| 251957
440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 4.66 |MARSHA PREMEL 10/1-29/15 MILEAGE 11/13/2015| 252332
440100 |Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 151.80 |JEFF SEVERSON 3/26-10/25/15 11/25/2015| 252575
440100 | Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 222.53 |PAMELA SOMERVILLE 10/28-11/2/15 MILEAGE 11/25_/2015 252574
450002 |Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.38 [911 ETCINC MONTHLY CHARGE 10/2/2015| 251499
450002 |Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.38 [911 ETCINC 11/6-12/05/15 CHGS 11/6/2015| 252171
450100 |Comm-Long Distance Charges 7.00 |IMPACT TELECOM INC MONTHLY CHGS 10/16/2015 251806
450100 |Comm-Long Distance Charges 6.06 |IMPACT TELECOM INC MONTHLY USAGE 10/30/2015 252073
452000 |Comm-Advertising 1,066.50 |SKAGIT VALLEY PUBLISHING PUBLIC NOTICE 10/2/2015 251480
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 9.72 |NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK 10/16/2015 251775
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 20.42 |NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK | 10/16/2015 251775
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 37.12 |WASHINGTON STATE PATROL BACKGROUND CHECK | 10/23/2015| 251893
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 23.82 IWASHINGTON STATE PATROL BACKGROUND CHECKS | 11/6/2015 252153
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 24.87 |NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING CREDIT CHECK | 11/20/2015| 252422
491000 |Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 40.15 |WASHINGTON STATE PATROL BACKGROUND CHECK | 11/25/2015 252521
493000 |Other Admin Exp-Postage 28.07 |MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC SEPT 2015 STATEMENTS | 10/16/2015 251752
493000 |Other Admin Exp-Postage 14.04 |HASLER TOTAL FUNDS POSTAGE | 11/13/2015 252302
493000 |Other Admin Exp-Postage 28.42 |MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC OCT 2015 STATEMENTS | 11/20/2015| 252385
493100 |Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 6.10 |MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC SEPT 2015 STATEMENTS 10/16/2015 251752
493100 |Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 5.23 |MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC |OCT 2015 STATEMENTS 11/20/2015 252385
494000 |Other Admin Exp-Membership Dues 75.00 INAHRO |MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL SEDRO WOOLLEY 11/6/2015 252139
520104 |Social Service Contracts-Interpretation 2.13 |LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC |INTERPRETATION 10/9/2015| 251610
520104 |Social Service Contracts-Interpretation 6.02 |LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC |INTERPRETATION 10/9/2015| 251610
520104 |Social Service Contracts-Interpretation 4.36 |LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC INTERPRETATION 11/6/2015, 252146
520104 |Social Service Contracts-Interpretation 1.98 |LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC |INTERPRETATION 11/20/2015, 252395
610199 |Occup Exp-Equip-Other 102.93 |CONSUMER RENTAL CENTER, INC  |LIFT SCISSOR 11/20/2015| 252466
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~Vendor Name:

1Voucher Description -

~:Date

“Number:

620008

|Occup Exp-Alarm Testing/Monitoring

SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP

251467

[SVC CALL - LEAK 10/2/2015
620008 |Occup Exp-Alarm Testing/Monitoring 565.35 |SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP SVC CALL - REPLACE DETECTORS 10/2/2015| 251467
620008 |Occup Exp-Alarm Testing/Monitoring 64.50 |SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP QUARTERLY MONITORING 10/30/2015| 252018
620011 | Occup Exp-Maint Contracts-Fire/Safety 554.44 |SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP SVC CALL - REPLACE DETECTORS 10/2/2015| 251467
620011 |Occup Exp-Maint Contracts-Fire/Safety 543.00 |SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP CLASSIFIED 9/3/15 11/13/2015| 252256
620013 | Occup Exp-Yard/Garden/Landscaping 2,126.31 |SOUND LANDSCAPE SERVICES SEPT 2015 LANDSCAPE MAINT 11/20/2015| 252467
660000 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 1,229.49 |PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 W 11/13/2015| 252309
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 3,647.48 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SwW 10/9/2015| 251683
660100 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 3,647.48 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SW 11/13/2015| 252311
660200 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 759.51 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H E 10/2/2015| 251522
660200 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 738.61 |PUGET SOUND ENERGY-BOT-01H E 10/30/2015| 252069
660500 iOccup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 179.96 CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY ST 10/9/2015| 251683
660500 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 179.96 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY ST 11/13/2015| 252311
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 636.16 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY GB 10/9/2015| 251683
660700 |Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 646.91 |CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY GB 11/13/2015| 252311
800900 |Interest Expense-Other 32.54 |SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES SBT ENERGY PROJECT 10/9/2015| 251645
800900 |Interest Expense-Other 31.46 |SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES SBT ENERGY PRJ 11/6/2015| 252169
|TOTAL HILLSVIEW-OPERATIONS | 20,423.81 |
|
TOTAL SEDRO WOOLLEY 70,286.58
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

TO: Board of Commissioners

FROM: Craig Violante, Finance Director

DATE: December 4, 2015

RE: Resolution No. 451: 2016 Comprehensive Operating and Capital

Budget

The King County Housing Authority (KCHA) has prepared this budget for consideration by
the Sedro-Woolley Housing Authority (SWHA) Board of Commissioners. This budget
estimates the income and expenses that will be needed to support both operations and capital
improvements.

Executive Summary

Operating revenues are comprised of two main components: rental and ancillary income
received directly from tenants, and Operating Fund Subsidy received from the Department of
Housing and Urban Development (HUD). Operating expenses, such as property